3/6/6



Form PTO-1595	ORM COVER SHEET PATEN'IS UNLY)3196194 of Commerce	٥, ٦
			5. PT 545
		Attorney Docket No. 107439-00143 Date: March 6, 2006 Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) be	U.S
			33.4
To the Direct	or of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: F	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) be	L 33.wol
	ring party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	Ì
1. Takeyuki SUZU	JKI	Name: HONDA MOTOR CO. LTD	
		Address: 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minat	o-ku
Execution Date(s)	1. February 14, 2006	Tokyo, 107-8556 Japan	
Additional name(s) o	f conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	0	
3. Nature of conve	_		
☐ Government	Interest Assignment rder 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	⊠ No
4. Application num	iber(s) or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Applic	· · ·	B. Patent No.(s)	
	pplication		ŀ
	Additional number	s attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
***************************************	Additional number	authorica: Lines Miles	
		: 6 Total number of applications and natents involved:	020
5. Name and addr document shoul	ess of party to whom correspondence concern d be mailed:		<u>One</u>
		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	<u>One</u>
document shoul	d be mailed: Arent Fox PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	<u>One</u>
document shoul	d be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	
document shoul Name: Street Address: Tel. No.:	d be mailed: Arent Fox PLLC 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 202-857-6000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Included in attached Check#_44751 Authorized to be charged by credit card.	
document shoul Name: Street Address: Tel. No.: Fax No.:	d be mailed: Arent Fox PLLC 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 202-857-6000 202-638-4810	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	
document shoul Name: Street Address: Tel. No.: Fax No.:	d be mailed: Arent Fox PLLC 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 202-857-6000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	ed to
document shoul Name: Street Address: Tel. No.: Fax No.:	d be mailed: Arent Fox PLLC 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 202-857-6000 202-638-4810	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	ed to
document shoul Name: Street Address: Tel. No.: Fax No.:	d be mailed: Arent Fox PLLC 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 202-857-6000 202-638-4810	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	ed to
document shoul Name: Street Address: Tel. No.: Fax No.:	d be mailed: Arent Fox PLLC 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 202-857-6000 202-638-4810	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	ed to
document shoul Name: Street Address: Tel. No.: Fax No.:	Arent Fox PLLC 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 202-857-6000 202-638-4810 dcipdocket@arentfox.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	ed to
document shoul Name: Street Address: Tel. No.: Fax No.: Email Address:	d be mailed: Arent Fox PLLC 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 202-857-6000 202-638-4810 dcipdocket@arentfox.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	ed to
document shoul Name: Street Address: Tel. No.: Fax No.: Email Address:	d be mailed: Arent Fox PLLC 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 202-857-6000 202-638-4810 dcipdocket@arentfox.com DO NOT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	ed to
document shoul Name: Street Address: Tel. No.: Fax No.: Email Address:	Arent Fox PLLC 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 202-857-6000 202-638-4810 dcipdocket@arentfox.com DO NOT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	ed to
document shoul Name: Street Address: Tel. No.: Fax No.: Email Address: 9. Statement and To the best of my least	Arent Fox PLLC 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 202-857-6000 202-638-4810 dcipdocket@arentfox.com DO NOT signature. knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is melstein son Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	ed to

03/08/2006 FFANAIA2 00000033 11367545 01 FC:8021 40.00

PATENT REEL: 017646 FRAME: 0006

Docket No.		

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	mi-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	. 107-8556 Japan
	in rioyuma 2 onomo, winato ka, rokyo	, 10, 0000 Jupun
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt hereby sells, assigns and transfers to invention entitled	of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive rig	undersigned ASSIGNOR ght, title and interest to the
VEHICLE-OCCUPANT'S STATU	JS DETECTING DEVICE	
for which application for Letters Pate otherwise indicated below:	nt of the United States was executed on	even date herewith unless
*filed on	, Serial No.	
(Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & and/or filing date hereon, when known	k Kahn is hereby authorized to insert then)	scries code, serial number
division, renewal, substitute, reissue same may be granted.	ates to be obtained therefor on said appli or reexamination thereof for the full te	rm or terms for which the
continuing, divisional, reissue or re	xecute all papers necessary in connection examination applications thereof and applications as the ASSIGNEE may deer	
		n necessary or expedient.
litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reex and to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, litigate	execute all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or rete in every way possible in obtaining an gation, or other legal proceeding.	n necessary or expedient. tion with any interference, this application or any issue patent issued thereon ad producing evidence and
litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reex and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, liti IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	execute all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or rete in every way possible in obtaining an gation, or other legal proceeding. Signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed his	tion with any interference, g this application or any issue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and ther/their signature(s).
litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reex and to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, litigate	execute all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or rete in every way possible in obtaining an gation, or other legal proceeding.	n necessary or expedient. tion with any interference, this application or any issue patent issued thereon ad producing evidence and
litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reex and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, liti IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	execute all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or rete in every way possible in obtaining an gation, or other legal proceeding. Signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed his an arrangement of the process of the pro	n necessary or expedient. tion with any interference, g this application or any issue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and Ther/their signature(s). February 14, 20
litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reex and to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, litis IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders Hakeyukie Suzuki (SIGNATURE)	execute all papers necessary in connect g which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or re E in every way possible in obtaining an gation, or other legal proceeding. Signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed his an executive transfer of the content of t	tion with any interference, this application or any issue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and ther/their signature(s). February 14, 20 (DATE)
litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reex and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE! proceeding with such interference, liti. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders Jakeywki Juzuki (SIGNATURE)	execute all papers necessary in connect g which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or re E in every way possible in obtaining ar gation, or other legal proceeding. Signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed his Takeyuki SUZUKI (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	tion with any interference, g this application or any issue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and ther/their signature(s). February 14, 20 (DATE)
litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reex and to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, litis IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders Jakeyuki Suguki (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	execute all papers necessary in connect g which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or re E in every way possible in obtaining an gation, or other legal proceeding. Signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed his Takeyuki SUZUKI (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	tion with any interference, g this application or any issue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and Ther/their signature(s). February 14, 20 (DATE) (DATE)

RECORDED: 03/06/2006

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]

[Signature(s)

of Assignor(s)]

PATENT REEL: 017646 FRAME: 0007